

## **NOTICE OF CALL FOR NOMINATIONS**

Town of Coronach Municipal Election

Public notice is hereby given that nominations of candidates for the office(s) of :

Mayor: Town of Coronach

-and-

Councillor: Town of Coronach Number to be Elected: six (6)

will be received by the undersigned on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2024, from 9:00a.m. to 4:00p.m., at the Coronach Town Office, 212 1<sup>st</sup> Street East, and

during regular office hours on September 18, 2024 to October 8, 2024 at the Coronach Town Office, 212 1<sup>st</sup> Street East.

Nominations forms and Public Disclosure Statements may be obtained at the Town of Coronach Town Office, 212 1<sup>st</sup> Street East, Coronach, at the Town of Coronach Website, or on the Town of Coronach Facebook page.

Dated this 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024 Renea Paridaen, Returning Officer